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alphabetically 
 
 
Adoniram Judson  1850 
Albigenses   1140 
American Baptist  1638 
Amish    1693 
Anabaptist  1522 
Anglican, Episcopal 1534 
Arnoldists  1100s 
Assembly of God  1800s 
ABWE   1927 
Bible Baptist  1950 
Berengarians  1250 
Brethren 
 German, dunkers 1708 
 Common Life 1708 
 Plymouth 1820 
 Grace  1708 
 Unitas Fratrum 1450 
Cambellites  1833 
Celtic   500 
Congregationalist  1650 
Disciples of Christ 1832 
Donatists  350 
Freewill   1700 
Fundamentalism  1850 
Hardshell  1900 
Hugenots  1500s 
Husites   1400 
Landmark  1850 
Lutheran  1550 
Methodism  1700s 
 see Pietism 
Missionary B.  1800 
Montanist  100s 
Pietism   1700s 
Pilgrims   1600 
Seventh Day Adventist 1830 
Waldenses  1100s 
 
35 groups, many splinters not mentioned  
 
Many died out as a group, or were renamed, or were 
subsumed under another group. 
   
 

by inception, many possible dates 
 
Montanist  100s 
Donatists  350 
Celtic   500 
 
Arnoldists  1100s 
Waldenses  1100s 
Albigenses   1140 
 
Berengarians  1250 
 
Husites   1400 
Brethren, Unitas Fratrum 1450 
 
 

Not all of these were “protestors” against RCC 
 
Hugenots  1500s 
Anabaptist  1522 
Anglican, Episcopal 1534 
Lutheran  1550 
 
Pilgrims   1600 
American Baptist  1638 
Congregationalist  1650 
Amish    1693 
 
Freewill   1700 
Pietism   1700s 
Methodism  1700s 
 see Pietism 
Brethren,German,Dunkers 1708 
Brethren, Common Life 1708 
Brethren, Grace  1708 
 
Missionary B.  1800 
Assembly of God  1800s 
Brethren, Plymouth 1820 
Seventh Day Adventist 1830 
Disciples of Christ 1832 
Campbellites  1833 
Fundamentalism  1850 
Landmark  1850 
Adoniram Judson  1850 
   
Hardshell  1900 
ABWE   1927 
Bible Baptist  1950 
 
 
Many groups were small and had no name at all. 
Notice most of these are European. 

BAPTISTIC & EVANGELICAL CHURCH ROOTS 
- a survey by date of origin only - 
- most accepted believers’ baptism 

(not all sound doctrinally) 


